DSE RACE RESULTS OCTOBER 1 - 22

Race photos will appear in the DSE News.

Note: The numbers @ @ © @ ® next to
a runner’s name represent the place-
ment of the first five female finishers.

October 1, 2017

Rockaway Beach 5K

Race Directors: Fred and Yong Haber
Volunteers: Calvin Chan, Richard Hannon,
Dennis Lawlor, John Albertoni, Bobby
Marty, Begoia Lozano, Caron Anderson,
Kevin Lee, Jason Buckner, Paul Mosel, Jim
Buck

PL NAME AGE TIME
1 Eli Haas 17 0:19:07
2 Jason Reed 38 0:19:12
3 Todd Robbins 34 0:19:15
4 Victor Skorapa 22 0:19:46
5 Diego Escobedo 17 0:19:56
6  Kevin Moore 31 0:20:09
7 Tom Haxton 35 0:20:12
8 Randall Conner 49  0:20:31
9 Roger Chang 30 0:20:42
10 David Wilson 48  0:20:48
11 David Moulton 50  0:20:52
12 Matt Cayabyab 34 0:21:20
13 Dan Osipow 52 0:21:52
14  No Name 0:22:11
15 Aristotle Marang 13 0:22:16
16 Alexander Wolf 17 0:22:19
17 Paolo Puzon 16 0:22:22
18 Justin Lee 15 0:22:23
19 Aaron Baker 14 0:22:31
20 Justin Huwe 16 0:22:35
21 Riya Suising @ 50  0:22:46
22 Kenneth Clews 0:22:59
23 Joan Rappaport® 54  0:23:08
24 David Amsallem 34 0:23:25
25 Marco Rice 0:23:30
26 Dan Piponi 50  0:23:42
27 lsabelle Nadeau ® 47  0:23:47
28 Roger Garcia 61  0:23:49
29 Conal Gallagher 54  0:24:00
30 Felix Menjivar 12 0:24:34
31 Kyle Rose 38 0:24:35
32 Noriko Bazeley ® 59  0:24:38
33 Joe Kaniewski 51 0:24:54
34 Jason Whipple 49  0:25:18

35
36
37
38
39
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
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Shahid Hussain
Oscar Osorio
Larry Wuerstle
Freddy Fernandez

LouAnn Conner ©

Clarisse Haxton
Bobby Arthur
Rachel Evans
Glynn Evans
Larry Jewett
Michael Gulli
Carol Kelly
Wei Chen

Bill Hamilton
Ryan Barry
Chester Rice
Tim Danison
Kai Chen
Corbin Rubero

Andrea Pappajohn

Marcus Balistreri
Johnny Chow
No Name
Sydney Roncal
Gemma Rice
Robert McPhail
Jane Klimenko
Eric Darve
Mitchell Sollod
Theo Jones
Michael Zensius
Marsi Hidekawa
Douglas Barry
Jane McFarland
Jerry Flanagan
Matisse Sremac
Martha Arnaud
Julien Darve
Mary Bicanic
Neal Ashton
Maureen Garcia
Cassandra Mesa
Andrew Wisneski
Jim Buck

Ingrid Robledo
Marissa Balistreri
Carole Darve
Pat Geramoni
Steve May

Sylvie Aubry
Lina Khatib
Anais Macko
Christie Robinson
Jerry McGowan
Marcela Andaluz

37
40
61
41
50
35
29
25
61
68
57
57
45
64
15
51
50

14
53
10
54

14
14
53
34
45
78
78
46
63
56
68
52
15
47
13
33
61
39
34
28
74
18
12
11
69
53

17
42
79
39

0:25:29
0:25:43
0:25:48
0:25:57
0:26:00
0:26:05
0:26:06
0:26:28
0:26:28
0:26:29
0:26:39
0:26:45
0:26:52
0:26:55
0:27:03
0:27:16
0:27:19
0:27:39
0:27:44
0:27:49
0:28:09
0:28:36
0:28:42
0:28:50
0:28:50
0:28:51
0:29:06
0:29:08
0:29:13
0:29:29
0:29:33
0:29:39
0:29:55
0:30:20
0:30:20
0:30:25
0:30:47
0:30:52
0:30:56
0:31:05
0:31:31
0:31:35
0:31:40
0:31:48
0:32:04
0:32:05
0:32:12
0:32:14
0:32:19
0:32:41
0:32:42
0:32:54
0:32:57
0:32:57
0:32:59

90 Kate Aks 46
91 Anna Burke 54
92 RiaTingin Tajbl 48
93 Zoe Keeley 15
94 Carmen Lavilla 16
95 Claire Hunt 16
96 Vivian Lino 40
97 Jim Stack 56

98 Dympna O’Connell 52
99 Arnaud Deshais 44

100 Leon Chang 66
101 James Golden 66
102 Sashay Welch 34
103 Cesiah Wong 33
104 Keith Johnson 79
105 Jilly Rolnick 17
106 Meghan Hockridge 17
107 Nicole Malik 17
108 No Name

109 Natalie Leonard 48
110 Kate Sremac 48

111 Hannah Burroughs 28
112 Laura Amador 28

113 Elliot Hoff 48
114 Jessie Aguirre 42
115 Gregory Brown 68
116 Jim McBride 74
117 Christina Luini 40
118 Anwen Chen 9

119 Anye Chen 12
120 Caroline Chen 27
121 Daniel Chia 29
122 Andrea Romero 18
123 Debby Lin 38
124 Mark Prichard 68
125 Mike Hung 66
126 Geores Buttner 81
127 Kitzzy Aviles 39
128 Kathryn Pesyna 30
129 Jane Colman 74
130 Odette Keeley 45
131 Masayo Jiang 49
132 Cowboy 64
133 Amanda Kullman 30
134 Jon Cannon 35

135 Marcia Martin 65
136 Gabriela Lorente 14
137 Santiago Hernandez
14
138 Irene Fong
139 Christine Clark 46
140 Andreina Davila 40
141 Dana Facciano 47
142 Claire Bertran 41
143 Manny Hernandez 45
144 Lyn Simpson 52

0:33:00
0:33:01
0:33:11
0:33:18
0:33:18
0:33:18
0:33:43
0:33:53
0:33:54
0:33:54
0:33:57
0:34:02
0:34:10
0:34:11
0:34:22
0:34:27
0:34:28
0:34:28
0:34:29
0:34:40
0:35:08
0:35:24
0:35:25
0:35:32
0:35:41
0:35:58
0:37:15
0:37:32
0:37:40
0:37:40
0:37:42
0:37:43
0:37:44
0:37:51
0:38:10
0:38:12
0:38:34
0:38:53
0:39:58
0:40:19
0:40:21
0:40:44
0:41:03
0:41:12
0:41:13
0:41:22
0:41:37

0:41:43
0:43:06
0:43:25
0:43:52
0:44:12
0:45:30
0:45:45
0:46:34



145 Tony Nguyen

SELE-TIMERS
Elaine Gecht, MD
Richard Finley
Sherrill Golden
Cheri Hadley
Rachel Perkel
No Name
Sarah Notch
Everett Notch
Patricia Pomeroy
Paola Lancellotti
Judith Jarosz
Eve Saltman
Lisa Kiesselbach

44

73
69
75
65
51
50
36

66
52

53
58

0:47:24

October 8, 2017
Lake Merced 4.5M

Race Director: Markham Miller
Volunteers: Pat Geramoni
Calvin Chan, Jason Buckner, Phyllis Nabhan,

Bobby Marty, Caron Anderson, Kevin Lee,
Bill Hamilton, Paul Mosel, Chikara Omine

PL NAME AGE
1 Matt Logan 31
2 Adam Littke 43
3 Adolfo Andrade 38
4 Todd Robbins 34
5 Matt Cayabyab 34
6  David Moulton 50
7 Owen Myers 14
8 Cathal Conneely 33
9 George Rehmet 50
10 David Myers 51
11  David Perlmutter 30
12 Jerry Flanagan 52
13 Joan Rappaport ® 54
14 Kevin Pope 59
15 Juan Melendez 60
16 Mark Peters 42
17 Kenneth Clews 55
18 Matt Stringer 41
19 Enrique Rodriguez 43
20 Louise Stephens ® 52
21 Larry Chow 47
22 Edward Caldwell 59
23 Dan Piponi 50
24 Conal Gallagher 54
25 David Amsallem 34
26 Julian Weisser 27
27 Robert Snavely 47
28 Bud Napolio 56
29 Domenico Geria 29
30 Roger Garcia 61
31 Jessica Sherry ® 26
32  Felix Menjivar 12
33 Marcus Balistreri 10
34 Federica Papotti @ 31
35 Kai Chen 45

TIME
0:24:33
0:26:22
0:26:54
0:27:54
0:29:06
0:29:12
0:29:27
0:29:54
0:30:11
0:31:07
0:31:35
0:31:52
0:32:01
0:32:12
0:32:13
0:32:19
0:32:42
0:32:43
0:32:48
0:32:51
0:32:55
0:33:04
0:33:10
0:33:26
0:33:49
0:33:55
0:33:58
0:34:02
0:34:17
0:34:22
0:34:23
0:34:24
0:34:28
0:34:34
0:35:02

36 Jason Whipple 49  0:35:03
37 Louis Bravos 60 0:35:07
38 Joe Kaniewski 51 0:35:12
39 Larry Wuerstle 61  0:35:30
40 Marisol Gonzalez ®

33 0:35:45
41 Pallavi Penumetcha 28  0:35:48
42 Robert Blelloch 51 0:36:00
43 Mark Prichard 62 0:36:14
44 Peter Lee 47 0:36:22
45 Freddy Fernandez 41  0:36:26
46 Thomas Zurek 50 0:36:38
47  Bill Hamilton 64  0:36:55
48 Larry Jewett 68 0:37:04
49 Ken Weller 69 0:37:04
50 Cristian Alvarez 38 0:37:16
51 Wei Chen 45 0:37:27
52 Gemma Anderson 32  0:37:29
53 Terri Rourke 66  0:37:38
54 Rachel Evans 25 0:37:51
55 Glynn Evans 61  0:37:52
56 Daniel Saucedo 19  0:38:06
57 Fernando Soto 35  0:38:10
58 Erin Peters 39 0:38:32
59 Cassandra Belair 49  0:38:43
60 Carlos Zaparolli 64  0:38:56
61 Jeorgina Martinez 50 0:39:31
62 Melissa Kullander 48  0:39:42
63 Rubi Kawamura 55  0:39:43
64 Andrew Wisneski 28  0:39:46

65 tLtuke Solomon 26 0:40:27
66 Hannah Lieberknecht

35 0:40:57
67 Mark Eger 46 0:41:00
68 Francisco Hernandez

31 0:41:02
69 David Klinetobe 56  0:41:34
70 Marsi Hidekawa 63 0:41:59
71 Sam Roake 81 0:42:06
72 Katie Hudson 31 0:42:11
73 Kevin Haley 0:42:12
74 Ricardo Martinez 0:42:31
75 Tony Nguyen 44 0:42:38
76 Andrew Ng 40  0:42:49
77 Nikki Symanovich 23 0:43:06
78 Steve Symanovich 59  0:43:07
79 Leon Chang 66  0:43:08
80 Neal Ashton 61 0:43:18
81 Erica Hernandez 34  0:43:30
82 Yong Cholee Haber 59  0:44:03
83 Joyce Morallow 38  0:44:05
84 Pat Geramoni 69  0:44:29
85 Suzana Seban 64  0:44:30
86 Jerry McGowan 79 0:44:58
87 Mike Rouan 53 0:45:07
88 Yenifer Ramirez 32 0:45:37
89 Lina Khatib 0:45:47
90 Nicholas Lieberknecht

37 0:46:34
91 Martina Konietzny 58  0:46:47

2

92 James Golden

93 John McCarroll
94 John Herbert

95 Neal Dempsey
96 Marian Lyons

97 Jim McBride

98 Andrea Marquis
99 Britney Balestreri
100 Archie Evangelista
101 Karen Strong

102 Liana Mortazavi
103 Sydney Whipple
104 Geores Buttner
105 Veronica Balistreri
106 Amaelia Bringas
107 Demian Cordova
108 Mike Hung

109 Cynthia Bringas
110 Aude Bouagnon
111 Jernee Evangelista

66
59
69
75
70
74
29
29
45
62
48
16
81
29
12
48
66
46
26
10

112 Claudette DeCarbonel

113 Jaurie Evangelista
114 Melita Moore
115 Henry Nebeling
116 Cowboy

117 Kitzzy Aviles
118 Anwen Chen
119 Anya Chen

120 Richard Best
121 Jim Kauffold
122 Adriana Collins
123 Christine Clark
124 Michele Chesley

SELF-TIMERS
Marcia Martin
Laurie Quinlan
Elaine Gecht
Sherrill Golden
Cheri Hadley
Karen Freeman
Jesse Agbayani

50
40
43
85
64
39
9

12
71
80
63
46
24

65
60
73
75
65
71
65

0:46:47
0:47:37
0:47:45
0:49:19
0:49:38
0:49:52
0:49:56
0:49:56
0:51:17
0:51:31
0:51:58
0:52:15
0:53:46
0:54:49
0:55:40
0:55:41
0:55:50
0:55:52
0:55:54
0:56:22

0:56:26
0:56:28
0:56:33
0:56:50
0:58:34
0:58:55
0:59:46
0:59:46
1:02:48
1:03:26
1:03:35
1:04:29
1:05:00

October 22, 2017
Golden Gate Park 5K

Race Director: Noe Castanon

Volunteers: Calvin Chan, Jeorgina

Martinez, Phyllis Nabhan, Wally Rapozo,
Bobby Marty, Paul Mosel, Jason Buckner,
Kevin Lee, Joe Kaniewski, Jim Buck, John

Albertoni

PL NAME AGE TIME
1 Evan Martin 25 0:17:32
2 Andrew Cheng 15 0:17:48
3 Jason Reed 38  0:18:26
4 Sergey Vasyliev 34 0:18:30
5 Holly Clarke ® 25  0:18:34
6  Alan Deloriea 32 0:18:42
7  Michael Brondello 26 0:19:11



8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Hugh O’Cinneide 29
Roger Chang 30
Jennifer Guidera ® 24
Markham Miller 53

David Wilson 48
Charlotte Corless ® 21
Nate Cox 26
Greg Bolen 52
Alan Gonon 27
Nicholas Sexton 22
Dan Osipow 52
Juan Melendez 60
Tim Crick 48
Ben Cotter

Felix Menjivar 17

Joan Rappaport ® 54
David Amsallem 34
Amanda Chung ® 40

Ed Caldwell 59
Craig Dube 48
Michael Gulli 57

Greg Gentschev 42
Jason Whipple 49
Tony Skcelunas 50
Rebecca Chadbourne

46
Sarah White 44
Rahul Misra 27

Karla Ocampo 26
Christian Michael 38
Jerry Flanagan 52
Conal Gallagher 54

Leanna Rocha 29
Omer Levy 25
Chris Patrick 27

Robert Snavely 47
Edward Haack 49
Leslie Dicke 53
Kyle Nash 20
Larry Wuerstle 61
Marcus Balistreri 10
Helen McLendon 34
Mallory Mancini 21
Judah Margolis 31
Mark Prichard 62
Freddy Fernandez 41

Terri Rourke 66
Larry Jewett 68
Oscar Osorio 41
Luis German 31

Virginia Willis 25
Camila Oliveveira

Xian Ke 16
Ed Navarro 67
Andrew Wisneski 28
Allison Kramer 21
Niki Pezeshki 28
Roy Jurgens 45

Rubi Kawamura 55
Kathleen Chang 19

0:19:17
0:19:43
0:19:49
0:19:57
0:20:14
0:20:23
0:20:27
0:20:35
0:20:41
0:20:48
0:21:03
0:21:04
0:21:27
0:22:04
0:22:17
0:22:27
0:22:37
0:22:43
0:22:43
0:22:48
0:22:50
0:22:51
0:22:53
0:22:55

0:23:02
0:23:09
0:23:15
0:23:20
0:23:21
0:23:28
0:23:28
0:23:36
0:23:45
0:23:50
0:23:58
0:24:05
0:24:09
0:24:28
0:24:33
0:24:49
0:24:50
0:24:52
0:24:56
0:25:20
0:25:22
0:25:23
0:25:28
0:25:34
0:25:37
0:25:38
0:25:42
0:25:51
0:26:10
0:26:31
0:26:34
0:26:46
0:26:49
0:26:50
0:26:55

67
68
69
70
71

72
73

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

Jaurie Evangelista 40 0:27:01
Tracy Purrington 58  0:27:03
Jennifer Crick 50 0:27:09
Cath 50 0:27:18
Theo Jones 78 0:27:22
Mitchell Sollod 78  0:27:22
Francisco Hernandez

31 0:27:39
Mike Rouan 53 0:27:45
Steve Symanovich 59  0:27:53
Natasha Moolji 19  0:28:22
David Klinetobe 56  0:28:26
Sam Roake 81 0:28:39
Marsi Hidekawa 63 0:28:43
Ken Weller 69  0:28:47
Johnny Chow 54 0:29:01
Rachel Hurnyak 32 0:29:03
Jane McFarland 68  0:29:04
Tony Nguyen 44 0:29:38
Elias Castanon 49  0:29:43
Nikki Symanovich 23 0:29:48
Jim Buck 74 0:30:04
Pat Geramoni 69  0:30:05
Karthika Appiah 26~ 0:30:06
Nikkilynn Groggins 40 ~ 0:30:07
Yong Cholee Haber 59 0:30:14
Doug Weller 58  0:30:21
No Name 0:30:29
Nick Conley 36 0:30:38
Chandler Foote 25  0:30:38
Neal Ashton 61 0:30:41
Erica Hernandez 34  0:30:42
Sydney Whipple 16 0:31:04
Cynthia Roman 46 0:31:09
Jonathan Tsao 23 0:31:10
Debbie Symanovich

61 0:31:12
Marissa Balistreri 12 0:31:20
James Golden 66  0:31:28
No Name 0:31:32
Leon Chang 66  0:31:35
Afshin Ghayoumi 47  0:31:36
Bardia Ghayoumi 20  0:31:36
Armin Nouri 18 0:31:37
Kelsey Speal 25 0:31:52
Jerry McGowan 79 0:31:57
Annie Myers 38  0:32:06
Rita Garg 38  0:32:07
Samantha Mcleod 30  0:32:07
Dee Devanathan 34  0:32:09
Sugandhan Venkatachalam

28 0:32:19
Marie Chaufour 32 0:32:23
Ben Rhodes 40  0:32:32
Michelle Holloway 29  0:32:37
Lina Kat 0:32:49
Victoria Hu 22 0:33:06
Anita Grullon 30 0:33:06
Cynthia Bringes 46 0:33:23
Fumi Yamazaki 43 0:33:25

3

124 Laura Schem
125 Tim Gau

126 Jodi Steuart

127 Archie Evangelista
128 lIsaac Adams
129 Anne Bartoletti
130 Dana Farkas

131 Callum Leneman
132 Lindsey Seidman
133 Jose Osorio

134 Alexandra Webb
135 Marian Lyons
136 Amaelia Bringas
137 Tracy Hathaway
138 Bob Butchart
139 Geores Buttner
140 Amelia Mutere
141 Bill Murphy

142 Taishin

143 Yosuke Uchida

24
25
51
46
44
57
58
23

15
39
70
12
55
57
81
57
66
11
38

144 Mohammad Sedighi75

145 Andrea Davies
146 Lisa Rhodes
147 Dante Osorio
148 Ziyi Zheng

50
40
16
27

149 Aboulrafi Macabando

150 Kitzzy Aviles
151 Mike Hung
152 Margo Yabs
153 Jane Colman

26
39
66
35
74

154 Claudette DeCarbonel

155 Georgie Ridout
156 Henry Nebeling
157 Christine Clark
158 William Bernick
159 Peter Flessel

160 Alex Flessel

161 Noah Flessel
162 Dan Murphy

163 Hassan Lashgari
164 Mandana Sedighi
165 Mabhjabin Dineli
166 Adriana Collins
167 Behrouz Hojjat
168 Mahnaz Shahnam
169 Adita Seal

170 Fatima Arasto

SELE-TIMERS
Marcia Martin
Richard Hannon
Cheri Hadley
Sherrill Golden
Elaine Gecht
Andrea Villaroman
Fred Haber
Gavin Evangelista
Michelle Hu
Ed Olkowski

51
75
85
46
28
77
30
38
57
59
46
67
63
65
60
37
36

65
82
65
75
73
27
58
4

29
75

0:33:31
0:33:32
0:33:43
0:33:46
0:33:47
0:33:53
0:34:14
0:34:16
0:34:17
0:34:28
0:34:31
0:34:58
0:35:33
0:35:37
0:36:09
0:36:15
0:36:36
0:36:40
0:36:54
0:36:58
0:37:38
0:37:40
0:37:51
0:38:08
0:38:28

0:38:31
0:38:43
0:38:54
0:38:58
0:39:00

0:40:07
0:40:30
0:42:25
0:42:39
0:43:22
0:43:42
0:43:43
0:43:43
0:44:37
0:46:56
0:47:00
0:47:03
0:47:42
0:54:20
0:54:23
1:00:30
1:00:36

1:11:3



